
CITY FEES LIST 

SEWER UTILITY: 

Sewer Hookup (New Service) $200.00

WATER UTILITY: 

Water Hookup (New Service) $350.00

Water Meter current cost + 10%

Water Deposit (Required of renter who pays utility bill) $150.00

Water Meter accuracy test $25.00

Request to have water turned off (no charge to turnoff for repairs) $25.00

Request to have water turned on $25.00

Combination water/wastewater Permit $15.00

If water bill is delinquent and water is turned off: 

1st time in a year - turn on fee $25.00

2
nd

 time in a year - turn on fee $50.00

3
rd

 time in a year - turn on fee $100.00

NUISANCE ABATEMENT CHARGES $300.00

(lawn moving, tree trimming, snow removal, etc.)

*Plus any charges that the City may incur

EQUIPMENT FEES & LABOR (per hour)

Loader $175.00

Mini Ho $175.00

Skid loader $175.00

Jetter Truck $300.00

Red Dump Truck $50.00

International Dump Truck $75.00

Sterling Dump Truck $100.00

Road Maintainer  $125.00

Camering $100.00

Labor $50.00

DISASTER SERVICES

Sandbags $0.50

EXAMINATION AND COPYING OF PUBLIC RECORDS 

It is the policy of the City of St. Ansgar to meet all requests for information and documents

within the constraints of Iowa Code Chapter 22. 

COPY CHARGES 

The City Clerk cannot supply copy services for anything other than City related

information by order of the St. Ansgar City Council. 

If the number of pages to be copied exceeds twenty-five (25) pages, or if the staff time

involved in providing the records exceeds fifteen (15) minutes, the following fee

schedule shall apply: 

a.   Photocopies (per page) $0.25 

b.   Hourly rate for clerical time ($5.00 minimum) $20.00 

LICENSES AND FEES 

All fees are established by Resolution of Council 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES: 

Special City Council Meeting Request $500.00



SF Check Charges (If paid in one week) $30.00

(We require cash, if we have two NSF checks received in one year) 

ALLEY VACATE/SALE CHARGES: 

Full reimbursement of all legal fees and incidentals (minimum) $150.00

*Plus any charges that the City may incur 

CEMETERY CHARGES: 

Cemetery Plot ($300 for perpetual care/$100 for lot ) $400.00

Burial Administrative fee $75.00

Measuring for cremation internment $50.00

ANIMAL FEES AND PERMITS: 

Animal License obtained timely No Charge 

Animal License obtained when animal is Impounded $10.00

Animal Impoundment Fee (1st offense maximum) $ 50.00* 

Animal Impoundment Fee (2
nd

 offense in year) $100.00* 

Animal Impoundment Fee (subsequent offenses if less than year) $200.00*

*Plus all charges and expenses for keeping, treating and boarding after impoundment 

BUILDING PERMITS & OTHER CONSTRUCTION RELATED FEES: 

Small Projects (fences/decks etc.) $40.00

Residential accessory bldgs. Additions to existing bldgs. $75.00

Residential per dwelling (new construction) $100.00

Industrial and Commercial new construction $200.00

Board of Adjustment meeting request $200.00*

Planning and Zoning Commission meeting request $150.00*

*Plus any charges that the City may incur for attorney fees 

Measuring request when no Building Permit request is involved $50.00

Building Moving Permit No Charge 

A permit is required, but there is no charge to obtain the permit, however, there 

are other requirements to obtain the permit. 

EXCAVATION PERMIT No Charge 

A permit is required, but there is no charge to obtain the permit 

NOISE PERMIT: 

Noise Permit (1 day to 1 week) $25.00

NATURAL MATERIALS DROP SITE 

Deposit - (When key is checked out/identification may be required) $20.00

* Refunded when key is returned 

Single Axle & Dump Trucks (Load of Cement) $50.00

Tandem Trucks (Load of Cement) $100.00

Trailer End, Side and Belly Dumps (Load of Cement) $150.00

PEDDLERS, TRANSIENTS & SOLICITORS 

Peddlers & Transient Merchant License (Sell merchandise for immediate delivery) 

1 Day $25.00

1 Week $100.00

GOLF CART LICENSE

Per fiscal year $25.00






